
1/17/13 - Gaylord     19 out of 163 responses 12%

1/22/13 - Livonia     57 out of 163 responses 35%

1/24/13 - Kalamazoo     23 out of 163 responses 14%

1/29/13 - Grand Rapids     36 out of 163 responses 22%

1/30/13 - Lansing     28 out of 163 responses 17%

Excellent     92 out of 162 responses 57%

Good     63 out of 162 responses 39%

Average     5 out of 162 responses 3%

Fair     2 out of 162 responses 1%

Poor     0 out of 162 responses 0%

Excellent     107 out of 164 responses 65%

Good     53 out of 164 responses 32%

Average     3 out of 164 responses 2%

Fair     1 out of 164 responses 1%

Poor     0 out of 164 responses 0%

Yes     148 out of 164 responses 90%

No     0 out of 164 responses 0%

Somewhat     15 out of 164 responses 9%

Unsure at this time     1 out of 164 responses 1%

Yes     158 out of 164 responses 96%

No     2 out of 164 responses 1%

Unsure at this time     4 out of 164 responses 2%

Yes     87 out of 164 responses 53%

No     77 out of 164 responses 47%

Excellent     84 out of 164 responses 51%

Good     72 out of 164 responses 44%

Average     6 out of 164 responses 4%

Fair     2 out of 164 responses 1%

Poor     0 out of 164 responses 0%

Excellent     84 out of 162 responses 52%

Good     73 out of 162 responses 45%

Average     3 out of 162 responses 2%

Fair     2 out of 162 responses 1%

Poor     0 out of 162 responses 0%

Excellent     41 out of 163 responses 25%

8. Tier Two Hazardous Chemical Inventory Reporting

9. Please rate the refreshments

Comments (Q#7):

5. Do you anticipate using the information presented at this workshop to assist your facility in completing a Tier II 

Hazardous Chemical Inventory report?

6. Is this the first time you have attended a DEQ workshop covering this topic?

SARA Title III Tier Two 2013 Workshop Series
Total Responses: 164

1. Which workshop session did you attend?

2. How would you rate the overall quality of the workshop?

3. Please rate the content of the guidebook and materials used in this workshop.

4. Has today's training improved your understanding of the environmental reporting requirements?

Comments (Q#8):

7. SARA Title III Overview



Good     80 out of 163 responses 49%

Average     24 out of 163 responses 15%

Fair     11 out of 163 responses 7%

Poor     7 out of 163 responses 4%

Excellent     89 out of 164 responses 54%

Good     53 out of 164 responses 32%

Average     13 out of 164 responses 8%

Fair     5 out of 164 responses 3%

Poor     4 out of 164 responses 2%

DEQ Calendar     20 out of 163 responses 12%

DEQ Staff     17 out of 163 responses 10%

DEQ Website     38 out of 163 responses 23%

DEQ Workshops listserv     52 out of 163 responses 32%

Industry/Trade/Professional     10 out of 163 responses 6%

Word of mouth     11 out of 163 responses 7%

Other:     15 out of 163 responses 9%

Yes - please let us know what you 

thought about having both 

workshops on the same day     29 out of 162 responses 18%

No     133 out of 162 responses 82%

Yes - provide email below     61 out of 162 responses 38%

No     16 out of 162 responses 10%

I already subscribe     85 out of 162 responses 52%

Consultant     11 out of 161 responses 7%

Emergency Planner     13 out of 161 responses 8%

Emergency Responder     4 out of 161 responses 2%

Facility     111 out of 161 responses 69%

Local Government     11 out of 161 responses 7%

State Government     2 out of 161 responses 1%

Other:     9 out of 161 responses 6%

Less than 100 employees     55 out of 160 responses 34%

100-500 employees     60 out of 160 responses 38%

More than 500 employees     45 out of 160 responses 28%

Comments (Q#12):

Comments (Q#9):

11. How did you hear about this workshop?

12. Did you also attend the MAERS Workshop in the afternoon?

13. Would you like to be added to the DEQ Workshops Listserv to be notified of upcoming trainings offered by the DEQ?

Email address:

14. Which of these best describes your employer/affiliation?

15. Which best describes your company size?

16. Other comments or suggestions:

17. Name/Organization (optional):

10. How would you rate the facility?

Comments (Q#10):


